

MAC02-G02 SOCIAL MEDIA COMMUNITY GUIDELINES

VERSION CONTROL

Version No.	Date Reviewed	Reviewed By	Next Review Date
1.0	10/02/2025	Executive Leadership Team	February 2027



Scottish Squash | Oriam, Heriot-Watt University, Edinburgh, EH14 4AS | T: 0131 374 2020 | E: info@scottishsquash.org

Scottish Squash Limited is a private company limited by guarantee | Company Number: SC198965



Social Media Community Guidelines

At Scottish Squash, we are committed to fostering a positive, respectful, and engaging environment on our social media platforms. Scottish Squash channels are spaces for discussion, collaboration, and celebration of the sport. While we strive to engage with our community, we won't be able to respond to every comment or query. To ensure a reply for specific inquiries, please contact us at info@scottishsquash.org, or to contact a specific staff member, visit: https://www.scottishsquash.org/staff

To ensure a welcoming and inclusive space for all, we ask that users follow these guidelines when interacting on our platforms:

- Engage constructively and respectfully in discussions.
- Provide feedback in a polite and relevant manner.
- Follow community standards, social media policies, and applicable laws.
- Contribute positively to the online squash community.

Our Approach to Moderation

We encourage open conversations but will take action to maintain a safe and respectful environment. Posts or comments may be removed, and in certain cases, users may be blocked if they:

- Contain hate speech, discrimination, or offensive language targeting any group or individual.
- Include threats, harassment, or personal attacks.
- Feature inappropriate content.
- Spread false information, defamatory statements, or misleading accusations.
- Are excessively repetitive, promotional, or considered spam.
- Violate the terms and conditions of social media platforms such as Twitter (X), Facebook, Instagram, LinkedIn, TikTok, and YouTube.
- Share personal or private information without consent.
- Direct abuse at Scottish Squash, its Board, staff, volunteers, partners, or members of the squash community.

Serious breaches, including content promoting hate speech or violence, will be reported to the relevant authorities.





TOGETHER FOR SQUASH IN SCOTLAND

Scottish Squash | Oriam, Heriot-Watt University, Edinburgh, EH14 4AS | T: 0131 374 2020 | E: info@scottishsquash.org

Scottish Squash Limited is a private company limited by guarantee | Company Number: SC198965



Scottish Squash is dedicated to maintaining a positive and inclusive online presence. We encourage respectful engagement from all squash fans and stakeholders. By adhering to these guidelines, we can create a welcoming digital space for those that love the sport and those discovering it for the first time.

These guidelines may be updated from time to time to reflect evolving digital engagement practices and community needs.



TOGETHER FOR SQUASH IN SCOTLAND

Scottish Squash | Oriam, Heriot-Watt University, Edinburgh, EH14 4AS | T: 0131 374 2020 | E: info@scottishsquash.org

Scottish Squash Limited is a private company limited by guarantee | Company Number: SC198965